
	
	

	
	
	

																		 				
	
	

For Charlie, 11, writing is for GIRLS... and it's totally 

uncool, like her older (half) sister Amelia, who hides her diary under her pillow. 
LOOOOOOSER!!! 
Except, when Charlie can't play with his friends because he's, ONCE AGAIN, 
grounded in his room, he has nothing better to do than to talk about his life 
and frustrations in a notebook. not a diary!!! 
During school year, Charlie accumulates time-outs, giving him plenty of time to 
write about his life, friends, and family, in this NOTEBOOK. He also writes 
about stuff he shouldn't... 

	
	

DO NOT ENTER! 
The hit series DEFENSE D'ENTRER! is finally coming to english Canada! Still 
topping the charts in its category with more than 260,000 copies sold in Quebec 
(and almost 30,000 in Belgium!), DO NOT ENTER! will most certainly please 
ANGLOPHONE PRE-TEENAGERS! Many people call it the next "Whimpy Kid" 
sensation! 

The cooles
t series for 9-12 boys... 

but girls love it too! 

	

	



Cool, but how did it start? 
	
In order to encourage her son, Charles-Olivier, 10, to read more, Caroline Heroux 
grabbed her computer and wrote a short story in which Charles was the hero. And so 
was born Charlie, the main character of the series. Noting his "frustrations" in a  
notebook, and not a DIARY - diaries are for girls - Charlie recounts moments of his 
life in this notebook. And he has a lot to say about what goes on in his family, or at 
school with his friends! His stories are funny, witty, and very entertaining! 
 
Be careful! Every story is "approved" by the "real" Charlie, to make sure readers 
identify with the character, and that's why the series is soooooo cooool!! 
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Caroline	Heroux	is	a	screenwriter	and	a	film	producer.	She	has	written	
twelve	books	of	her	series	DÉFENSE	D'ENTRER!	and	the	series	is	having	
such	success	that	she	is	now	writing	full-time.	She	loves	interacting	with	
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She	has	two	children,	Catriona	and	Charles-Olivier.	Charlie	is	not	only	
her	inspiration	for	DO	NOT	ENTER!,	he	is	also	a	collaborator.	

ISBN:	978-2-925004-04-2	
Price:	16.95$	
	SALES	

	
British	Columbia/Alberta/Saskatchewan/Manitoba/Yukon/Nunavut/NWT	
Ali	Hewitt	604-448-7166	alih@ampersandinc.ca	
Dani	Farmer	604-448-7168	danif@ampersandinc.ca	
Jessica	Price	604-448-7170	jessicap@ampersandinc.ca	
Pavan	Ranu	604-448-7165	pavanr@ampersandinc.ca	
	
2440	Viking	Way,	Richmond,	BC,	V6V	1N2	
General	phone:	604-448-7111	toll-free	1-800-323-7118			website:	ampersand.ca	
fax	604-448-7118,	toll-free	888-323-7118	
	
Ontario	
Saffron	Beckwith	Ext.	124	saffronb@ampersandinc.ca	
Morgen	Young	Ext.	128	morgeny@ampersandinc.ca	
Laureen	Cusack	Ext.	120	laureenc@ampersandinc.ca	
Vanessa	Di	Gregorio	Ext.	122	vanessad@ampersandinc.ca	
Laura	MacDonald	Ext.	122	lauram@ampersandinc.ca	
Evette	Sintichakis	Ext.	121	evettes@ampersandinc.ca	
Jenny	Enriquez	Ext.	126	jennye@ampersandinc.ca	
	
Head	Office:	
Suite	213,	321	Carlaw	ave,	Toronto,	ON,	M4M	2S1	
Phone	416-703-0666		toll-free	1-866-849-3819			website:	ampersand.ca	
fax	416-703-4745,	toll-free	866-849-3819	
	
Québec	and	Atlantic	Provinces	
Jenny	Enriquez		direct	line:	416-703-0666		toll-free	1-866-736-5620	
fax:	416-703-4745			jennye@ampersand.ca	


